Subsidiaries of the Company have not acquired shares of the Company either. 

Since 22 December 2010, Litgrid‘s shares are listed on the Additional Trading List of NASDAQ OMX Vilnius, 
issue ISIN code LT0000128415. 

As of 17 April 2015 the Company had 5 627 (five thousand six hundred and twenty seven) shareholders. On 
28 September 2012, implementing The European Union's Third Energy Package, Litgrid as a transmission 
system operator was separated from other companies in the electricity sector. The shares in Litgrid owned 
by that date by Visagino Atominė Elektrinė UAB were transferred to a state-controlled company EPSO-G UAB